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M0007 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT JOHOR LABIS 2.204083 103.041278 ACHIJAYA PLANTATIONS SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0008 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT TELOK SENGAT 1.567319 104.045142 BOUSTEAD HOLDINGS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0010 SYARIKAT PERUSAHAAN KELAPA SAWIT SDN BHD 2.166967 103.058453 BELL MANAGEMENT SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0011 VICTORY ENG HOE PLANTATIONS SDN BHD 1.789086 103.364053 BELL MANAGEMENT SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0012 BELL PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD 1.916414 102.892369 BELL MANAGEMENT SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0014 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KERATONG ESTATE 3.294139 102.821528 CHIN TECK PLANTATIONS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0015 CLASSIC PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD 2.602167 102.624492 CLASSIC PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0016 DARA LAM SOON PALM OIL MILL 3.156831 103.163414 DARA LAM SOON  SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0017 SEDENAK KELAPA SAWIT SEDENAK 1.730858 103.538323 EPA MANAGEMENT SDN BHD/KULIM (M) BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0018 KKS LADANG TEREH 2.217518 103.351389 EPA MANAGEMENT SDN BHD/KULIM (M) BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0019 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SINDORA 1.985372 103.46231 EPA MANAGEMENT SDN BHD/KULIM (M) BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0020 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PASIR PANJANG 2.017247 103.948583 EPA MANAGEMENT SDN BHD/KULIM (M) BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0022 KKS PALONG COCOA 2.7064 102.785012 EPA MANAGEMENT SDN BHD/KULIM (M) BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0023 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT RISDA SG. AMBAT 2.194233333 103.8777833 ESTET PEKEBUN KECIL SDN BHD (ESPEK SDN BHD) Malaysia Indirect

M0024 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT RISDA ULU KERATONG 2.738333 102.908306 ESTET PEKEBUN KECIL SDN BHD (ESPEK SDN BHD) Malaysia Indirect

M0025 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT RISDA DURIAN MAS 4.594993 103.203108 ESTET PEKEBUN KECIL SDN BHD (ESPEK SDN BHD) Malaysia Indirect

M0026 KKS FELCRA BUKIT KEPONG 2.390722 102.882436 FELCRA PLANTATION SERVICES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0028 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SUNGAI MELIKAI 2.388672 103.801811 FELCRA PLANTATION SERVICES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0029 ASIATIC AYER ITEM 1.856364 103.2093 GENTING PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0031 HAVYS OIL MILL SDN BHD 2.89205 102.661797 HAVYS OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0032 KKS BUKIT PASIR SDN BHD 2.127328 102.676206 HOK HUAT OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0033 KLUANG OIL PALM PROCESSING SDN BHD 2.058694 103.361556 HOK HUAT OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0034 JENG HUAT (BAHAU) REALTY SDN BHD 3.104361 102.457944 JENG HUAT (BAHAU) REALTY SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0035 KUANTAN TRADING OIL MIL SDN BHD 2.729194 102.940556 KUANTAN TRADING OIL MIL SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0038 KKS LEMBING SDN BHD 3.8932 103.099178 KKS LEMBING SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0040 KKS KEKAYAAN 2.2 103.266667 KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0042 KIM LOONG PALM OIL MILLS  SDN BHD 1.807744 103.961586 KIM LOONG RESOURCES BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0044 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT UNITED BELL 1.565394 103.467956 BELL GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0046 KILANG SAWIT PANJI ALAM SDN BHD 4.374444 103.349167 KILANG SAWIT PANJI ALAM SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0047 KKS CORONATION SDN BHD 2.006256 103.301389 KIAN HOE PLANTATIONS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0048 KILANG SAWIT MUAR SDN BHD 2.009839 102.680197 KILANG SAWIT MUAR SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0049 KS LKPP CORPORATION SDN BHD 3.591111 103.081194 LKPP CORPORATION SDN BHD (LCSB) Malaysia Indirect

M0050 DOMINION SQUARE SDN BHD 3.62075 103.161528 LKPP CORPORATION SDN BHD (LCSB) Malaysia Indirect

M0052 SUNGAI KACHUR PALM OIL MILL 1.783328 103.762661 TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0053 KKS ULU SEBOL 1.889087 103.622607 TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0055 KKS TAI TAK 1.693889 103.858611 LADANG TAI TAK (KOTA TINGGI) SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0058 KKS SUNGAI TONG 5.338811 102.859792 LADANG RAKYAT TERENGGANU SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0060 KKS NAM BEE 2.496667 102.490583 MELAKA TONG BEE SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0061 KILANG KOSFARM SDN BHD 2.9934 102.8198 PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0062 CHEEKAH-KEMAYAN PLANTATIONS SDN BHD 3.148583 102.475361 PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0063 ENDAU PALM OIL MILL 2.680156 103.505929 PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0064 KKS ROMPIN 2.939111 103.245639 PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0066 WUJUD WAWASAN SDN BHD (KOSMA PALM OIL MILL) 3.033636111 102.8410472 PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0067 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PROSPER SDN BHD 2.900889 102.44487 PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0069 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT BUJANG 2.799894 102.758411 PERTUBUHAN PELADANG NEGERI JOHOR Malaysia Indirect

M0070 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PPNJ KAHANG 2.171403 103.479667 PERTUBUHAN PELADANG NEGERI JOHOR Malaysia Indirect

M0071 PERUSAHAAN MINYAK SAWIT BINTANG SDN BHD 2.157444 103.123425 PERUSAHAAN MINYAK SAWIT BINTANG SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0073 RAKYAT KETENGAH PERWIRA SDN BHD 4.119153 103.203506 RAKYAT KETENGAH PERWIRA SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0074 KKS SUBURBAN PROPERTIES SDN BHD 2.290637 102.994935 SUBURBAN PROPERTIES SDN. BHD. Malaysia Indirect

M0075 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT BEREMBUN 3.075403 102.766156 SOUTHERN KERATONG PLANTATIONS SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0076 KKS LADANG ROMPIN 2.911583 102.779417 SEONG THYE (ROMPIN) Malaysia Indirect

M0077 KKS LADANG PADANG KAHANG 2.308333 103.5325 SEONG THYE (KERATONG) Malaysia Indirect

M0079 BUKIT BENUT PALM OIL MILL 1.931084 103.347431 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0080 GUNUNG MAS PALM OIL MILL 2.243599 103.138141 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0081 HADAPAN PALM OIL MILL 1.762605 103.448206 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0082 KEMPAS PALM OIL MILL 2.243806 102.4815 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0083 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT CHAAH 2.148341667 102.9738194 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0084 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT DIAMOND JUBILEE 2.3246 102.482534 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0085 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT ULU REMIS 1.802861 103.331139 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0088 KS BUKIT LAWIANG 1.965653 103.434092 TH PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0090 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KOTA BAHAGIA 2.969558 102.957978 TH PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0091 KEMAMAN PALM OIL MILL 4.403 103.248 TDM BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0093 TEE TEH PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD 2.841192 102.865603 TEE TEH PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0094 SYARIKAT PENANAMAN BUKIT SENORANG SDN BHD 3.469306 102.316472 UNITED MALACCA BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0099 ADELA POM 1.552768 104.1873 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0102 BELITONG POM 1.9375 103.497778 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0105 BUKIT KEPAYANG POM 3.346311 102.647378 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0107 BUKIT SAGU POM 3.967222 103.148056 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0110 CHINI 2 POM 3.366486 102.931272 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0111 CHINI 3 POM 3.366491667 102.9314083 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0112 JENGKA 3 POM 3.693333 102.593611 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0113 JENGKA 8 POM 3.823056 102.506944 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0115 JERANGAU POM 4.933056 103.183889 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0116 KAHANG POM 2.074722 103.493611 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0121 KERATONG 2 POM 2.919339 102.873272 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0122 KERATONG 3 POM 2.928113889 102.9332528 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0123 KERATONG 9 POM 2.962611 102.976258 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0124 KERTEH POM 4.654167 103.322222 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0127 KULAI POM 1.739478 103.647484 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0129 LEPAR HILIR POM 3.643 103.011 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0132 LOK HENG POM 1.689933 104.125189 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0133 MAOKIL POM 2.29 102.993611 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0136 NERAM POM 4.006942 103.288522 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0138 NITAR POM 2.406389 103.656389 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0139 PADANG PIOL POM 4.022803 102.387294 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0140 PALONG TIMUR POM 2.612467 102.682128 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0141 PANCHING POM 3.824097 103.166347 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0143 PENGGELI POM 1.826889 103.640147 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0145 SELANCAR 2A POM 2.652222 103.0175 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0146 SELANCAR 2B POM 2.63775 103.000533 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0147 SELENDANG POM 2.703328 103.440119 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0148 SEMENCHU POM 1.578333 104.103333 FELDA Malaysia Indirect
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M0150 SEROJA POM 3.58975 102.559089 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0151 SERTING HILIR POM 2.988889 102.469722 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0152 SERTING POM 2.900353 102.445975 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0156 TENGGAROH POM 2.092217 103.872106 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0157 TENGGAROH TIMOR POM 2.162778 103.912222 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0374 PAGOH PALM OIL MILL 2.077605 102.718701 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0376 SRI JELUTUNG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD 3.349952778 103.1289389 KURNIA SETIA BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0612 KILANG SAWIRA MAKMUR SDN.BHD. 2.967583 103.092444 FAR EAST HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA Indirect

M0662 AIR TAWAR POM 1.666944 104.026944 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0679 KRIS JATI TRUSAN 4.82863 115.265071 TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0698 RETUS PLANTATION 2.465577 111.931263 TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0738 SRI SENGGORA 3.603845 102.918015 SRI SENGGORA KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SDN. BHD. Malaysia Indirect

M0944 KILANG MINYAK SAWIT LUM 2.743565 102.938817 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1195 KILANG SAWIT GEDOK MAS 2.578889 102.4208 DUPONT & LEOSK ENTERPRISES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1389 KILANG SAWIT JENGKA 21 3.744471 102.451894 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M1396 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SERASA 5.099657 102.175762 TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M1406 KOK FOH PALM OIL MILL 2.787242 102.504274 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1641 BANDUNG PALM OIL INDUSTRIES 2.046098 102.879623 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1642 LIAN HUP POM 2.7784 102.9631 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1730 MAWAR MENTARI SDN BHD 2.867181 102.31613 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1744 LRT KUALA IBAI 5.31948 103.15325 LADANG RAKYAT TERENGGANU SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1757 MILIK MESTIKA 2.411111 102.668153 DUPONT & LEOSK ENTERPRISES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0006 ACE OIL MILL SDN. BHD 2.91192 102.77981 ACE OIL MILL SDN. BHD Malaysia Direct

M0007 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT JOHOR LABIS 2.204083 103.041278 ACHIJAYA PLANTATIONS SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0008 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT TELOK SENGAT 1.567319 104.045142 BOUSTEAD HOLDINGS BERHAD Malaysia Direct

M0009 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SG JERNIH 3.336744 103.100108 BOUSTEAD HOLDINGS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0010 SYARIKAT PERUSAHAAN KELAPA SAWIT SDN BHD 2.166967 103.058453 BELL MANAGEMENT SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0011 VICTORY ENG HOE PLANTATIONS SDN BHD 1.789086 103.364053 BELL MANAGEMENT SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0012 BELL PALM INDUSTRIES SDN BHD 1.916414 102.892369 BELL MANAGEMENT SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0013 BAN DUNG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD 2.045553 102.879797 BAN DUNG PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0014 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KERATONG ESTATE 3.294139 102.821528 CHIN TECK PLANTATIONS BERHAD Malaysia Direct

M0015 CLASSIC PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD 2.602167 102.624492 CLASSIC PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0017 SEDENAK KELAPA SAWIT SEDENAK 1.730858 103.538323 EPA MANAGEMENT SDN BHD/KULIM (M) BHD Malaysia Direct

M0018 KKS LADANG TEREH 2.217518 103.351389 EPA MANAGEMENT SDN BHD/KULIM (M) BHD Malaysia Direct

M0019 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SINDORA 1.985372 103.46231 EPA MANAGEMENT SDN BHD/KULIM (M) BHD Malaysia Direct

M0020 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PASIR PANJANG 2.017247 103.948583 EPA MANAGEMENT SDN BHD/KULIM (M) BHD Malaysia Direct

M0021 KKS TUNJUK LAUT 1.966667 103.966667 EPA MANAGEMENT SDN BHD/KULIM (M) BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0022 KKS PALONG COCOA 2.7064 102.785012 EPA MANAGEMENT SDN BHD/KULIM (M) BHD Malaysia Direct

M0024 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT RISDA ULU KERATONG 2.738333 102.908306 ESTET PEKEBUN KECIL SDN BHD (ESPEK SDN BHD) Malaysia Direct

M0025 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT RISDA DURIAN MAS 4.594993 103.203108 ESTET PEKEBUN KECIL SDN BHD (ESPEK SDN BHD) Malaysia Direct

M0027 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FELCRA MARAN 3.558578 102.689864 FELCRA PLANTATION SERVICES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0029 ASIATIC AYER ITEM 1.856364 103.2093 GENTING PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Direct

M0030 HARN LEN PALM OIL MILL 3.034156 102.840958 HARN LEN CORPORATION BHD Malaysia Direct

M0032 KKS BUKIT PASIR SDN BHD 2.127328 102.676206 HOK HUAT OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0033 KLUANG OIL PALM PROCESSING SDN BHD 2.058694 103.361556 HOK HUAT OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0034 JENG HUAT (BAHAU) REALTY SDN BHD 3.104361 102.457944 JENG HUAT (BAHAU) REALTY SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0035 KUANTAN TRADING OIL MIL SDN BHD 2.729194 102.940556 KUANTAN TRADING OIL MIL SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0036 LADANG BUKIT CANTEK 2.3426 103.4390417 KAHANG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0036 LADANG BUKIT CANTEK 2.3426 103.4390417 KAHANG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0039 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PALOH 2.210278 103.215 KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BHD Malaysia Direct

M0039 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PALOH 2.210278 103.215 KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0040 KKS KEKAYAAN 2.2 103.266667 KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BHD Malaysia Direct

M0041 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT JERAM PADANG 2.735111 102.4085 KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0042 KIM LOONG PALM OIL MILLS  SDN BHD 1.807744 103.961586 KIM LOONG RESOURCES BHD Malaysia Direct

M0043 KKS SEMANTAN 3.469258 102.314064 KS LUM/ LUM SEMANTAN SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0044 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT UNITED BELL 1.565394 103.467956 BELL GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0045 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SUNGEI KAHANG SDN BHD 2.23185 103.526014 SAYONG PLANTATION SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0045 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SUNGEI KAHANG SDN BHD 2.23185 103.526014 SAYONG PLANTATION SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0046 KILANG SAWIT PANJI ALAM SDN BHD 4.374444 103.349167 KILANG SAWIT PANJI ALAM SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0047 KKS CORONATION SDN BHD 2.006256 103.301389 KIAN HOE PLANTATIONS BERHAD Malaysia Direct

M0048 KILANG SAWIT MUAR SDN BHD 2.009839 102.680197 KILANG SAWIT MUAR SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0050 DOMINION SQUARE SDN BHD 3.62075 103.161528 LKPP CORPORATION SDN BHD (LCSB) Malaysia Direct

M0052 SUNGAI KACHUR PALM OIL MILL 1.783328 103.762661 TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Direct

M0053 KKS ULU SEBOL 1.889087 103.622607 TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Direct

M0054 LENGA PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD 2.267472 102.835806 LENGA PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0054 LENGA PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD 2.267472 102.835806 LENGA PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0055 KKS TAI TAK 1.693889 103.858611 LADANG TAI TAK (KOTA TINGGI) SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0056 KILANG SAWIT BUKIT BANDI 4.118725 103.204108 LADANG RAKYAT TERENGGANU SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0056 KILANG SAWIT BUKIT BANDI 4.118725 103.204108 LADANG RAKYAT TERENGGANU SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0061 KILANG KOSFARM SDN BHD 2.9934 102.8198 PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0063 ENDAU PALM OIL MILL 2.680156 103.505929 PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0067 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PROSPER SDN BHD 2.900889 102.44487 PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0068 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SAWIRA 2.889422 102.522997 PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0069 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT BUJANG 2.799894 102.758411 PERTUBUHAN PELADANG NEGERI JOHOR Malaysia Direct

M0070 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PPNJ KAHANG 2.171403 103.479667 PERTUBUHAN PELADANG NEGERI JOHOR Malaysia Direct

M0071 PERUSAHAAN MINYAK SAWIT BINTANG SDN BHD 2.157444 103.123425 PERUSAHAAN MINYAK SAWIT BINTANG SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0073 RAKYAT KETENGAH PERWIRA SDN BHD 4.119153 103.203506 RAKYAT KETENGAH PERWIRA SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0074 KKS SUBURBAN PROPERTIES SDN BHD 2.290637 102.994935 SUBURBAN PROPERTIES SDN. BHD. Malaysia Direct

M0076 KKS LADANG ROMPIN 2.911583 102.779417 SEONG THYE (ROMPIN) Malaysia Direct

M0077 KKS LADANG PADANG KAHANG 2.308333 103.5325 SEONG THYE (KERATONG) Malaysia Direct

M0079 BUKIT BENUT PALM OIL MILL 1.931084 103.347431 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Direct

M0080 GUNUNG MAS PALM OIL MILL 2.243599 103.138141 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Direct

M0081 HADAPAN PALM OIL MILL 1.762605 103.448206 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Direct

M0082 KEMPAS PALM OIL MILL 2.243806 102.4815 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Direct

M0083 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT CHAAH 2.148341667 102.9738194 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Direct

M0084 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT DIAMOND JUBILEE 2.3246 102.482534 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Direct

M0085 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT ULU REMIS 1.802861 103.331139 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Direct

M0088 KS BUKIT LAWIANG 1.965653 103.434092 TH PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Direct

M0089 KILANG SAWIT LADANG PASIR BESAR 2.619444 102.511667 TH PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0090 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KOTA BAHAGIA 2.969558 102.957978 TH PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Direct

M0093 TEE TEH PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD 2.841192 102.865603 TEE TEH PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0095 KKS BUKIT KAPAH 5.109347 102.897253 VILA SUTERA SDN BHD Malaysia Direct
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M0096 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT ALAF 1.718931 103.782231 YPJ OIL PALM ESTATE SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0100 ARING A POM 4.956667 102.294722 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0103 BESOUT POM 3.781944 101.273611 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0106 BUKIT MENDI POM 3.196743 102.301075 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0108 CHALOK POM 5.409038 102.803139 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0109 CHIKU POM 4.942778 102.205194 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0118 KECHAU B POM 4.239167 102.1067 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0119 KEMAHANG POM 4.020278 102.017875 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0120 KEMASUL POM 3.2725 102.231389 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0125 KOTA GELANGGI POM 3.921733 102.489533 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0126 KRAU POM 3.644572 101.978961 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0130 LEPAR UTARA 4 POM 3.878967 102.815467 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0131 LEPAR UTARA 6 POM 3.58975 102.559089 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0134 MEMPAGA POM 3.527383 101.980161 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0142 PASOH POM 3.014078 102.286233 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0155 TEMENTI POM 3.2631 102.596811 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0158 TERSANG POM 4.106525 101.800828 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0159 TRIANG POM 3.269667 102.577111 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0160 TROLAK POM 3.937544 101.350786 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0350 PT PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA V SEI INTAN POM 0.78459 100.61078 PTPN III Indonesia Indirect

M0365 GOMALI POM 2.611589 102.679489 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Direct

M0365 GOMALI POM 2.611589 102.679489 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0366 PAMOL KLUANG POM 2.110969 103.392292 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Direct

M0367 PUKIN POM 2.722233 102.911189 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Direct

M0374 PAGOH PALM OIL MILL 2.077605 102.718701 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Direct

M0612 KILANG SAWIRA MAKMUR SDN.BHD. 2.967583 103.092444 FAR EAST HOLDINGS BERHAD MALAYSIA Direct

M0699 MELUR GEMILANG PALM OIL MILL 1.209702 110.813955 TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0726 SAMARAHAN JAYA 1.390556 110.455461 FELCRA PLANTATION SERVICES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0736 JAYA PUTRA 3.94754 102.224563 TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0737 PH PALM EXPRESS SDN BHD 1.597422 104.213328 FRUIT EXPRESS SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0737 PH PALM EXPRESS SDN BHD 1.597422 104.213328 FRUIT EXPRESS SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0738 SRI SENGGORA 3.603845 102.918015 SRI SENGGORA KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SDN. BHD. Malaysia Direct

M0944 KILANG MINYAK SAWIT LUM 2.743565 102.938817 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Direct

M1232 ARAH KAWASAN SDN BHD 5.210052 100.612449 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1233 CENTRAL PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD 4.81939 100.674703 CAM RESOURCES BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1236 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SELAMA 5.162266 100.677522 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1237 TRONG OIL MILL 4.67411 100.7071 BOUSTEAD HOLDINGS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M1238 KILANG MINYAK SAWIT KAMUNTING SDN BHD 4.81939 100.674703 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1240 MALMAJU BINA SDN BHD 5.174011 100.673388 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1241 MALPOM INDUSTRIES BHD 5.160753 100.498629 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1242 MINSAWI INDUSTRIES (KUALA KANGSAR) SDN BHD 4.904721 100.906934 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1243 SETIA KAWAN KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SDN BHD 5.415415 100.56143 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1244 SIME DARBY - ELPHIL 4.890261 101.094083 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1245 SIME DARBY - SG DINGIN 5.394815 100.710532 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1246 SOLID ORIENT HOLDINGS SDN BHD 5.606527 100.64793 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1247 SUNGAI KERANG DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD 4.3496 100.929595 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1248 SYARIKAT LADANG SUNGAI TERAH PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD 4.976389 101.9544 KPPB Malaysia Indirect

M1249 SYARIKAT CAHAYA MUDA PERAK (OIL MILL) SDN BHD 4.159315 101.280533 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1250 TACLICO COMPANY SDN BHD 5.516052 100.550708 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1251 TEMERLOH MILL SDN BHD 4.403 103.248 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1252 TOPAZ EMAS SDN BHD 4.553367 100.725591 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Direct

M1252 TOPAZ EMAS SDN BHD 4.553367 100.725591 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1256 FELCRA BERHAD (NASARUDDIN) 4.3496 100.929595 FELCRA PLANTATION SERVICES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1257 FELCRA BERHAD (SEBERANG PERAK) 4.2063 100.99201 FELCRA PLANTATION SERVICES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1258 FELCRA PROCESSING & ENGINEERING SDN BHD 3.999858 101.167803 FELCRA PLANTATION SERVICES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1259 FOONG LEE SAWIMINYAK SDN BHD 4.822513 101.080369 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1260 GABUNGAN PERUSAHAAN MINYAK LANGKAP SDN BHD 4.070174 101.146913 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1261 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT LEKIR SDN BHD 4.365377 100.964946 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1262 KILANG MINYAK SAWIT TANJUNG TUALANG (1997) SDN BHD 4.286322 101.037238 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1263 LADANG SERASA SDN BHD 5.103611 102.1758 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1269 ST PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD 3.9988668 101.167342 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1270 SYARIKAT PELADANG & PERUSAHAAN MINYAK SDN BHD 3.991813 100.995297 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1272 TIAN SIANG OIL MILL (AIR KUNING) SDN BHD 4.1614 101.164775 TIAN SIANG HOLDING SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1273 TIAN SIANG OIL MILL (PERAK) SDN BHD 4.81939 100.674703 TIAN SIANG HOLDING SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1275 UNITED PLANTATIONS BHD (ULU BASIR) 3.728511 101.476097 UNITED PLANTATIONS Malaysia Indirect

M1276 UNITED PLANTATIONS BHD (LIMA BLAS) 3.792189 101.35186 UNITED PLANTATIONS Malaysia Indirect

M1278 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT CHERSONESE 4.954815 100.469132 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1282 SERI INTAN PALM OIL MILL 3.993923 100.999688 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1288 KILANG SWIT LIZIZ 4.836584 102.004274 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1289 SERI ULU LANGAT PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD 2.850385 101.661355 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1291 ENG THYE PLANTATION GULA ESTATE 4.978531 100.462012 NEGERI SEMBILAN OILS PALM BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M1298 BATU PAHAT 2.055728 102.978176 BELL GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M1301 BELL SRI LINGGA SDN BHD 2.379029 101.985931 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1305 JUGRA PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD 2.843456 101.463698 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1306 CHARUK PUTTING PALM OIL MILL 3.448649 102.416348 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1307 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT TANJONG MALIM 3.6939 101.4864 KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1308 SIME DARBY PLANTATION SDN BHD / BUKIT PUTERI OIL MILL 4.201514 101.862469 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1309 SIME DARBY PLANTATION SDN BHD/ KILANG KELAPA SAWIT KERDAU 3.569472 102.279789 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1331 CAROTINO SDN.BHD. 3.816972 102.818222 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1332 ENG HONG PALM OIL MILL SDN.BHD. 2.859859 101.476688 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1333 GAN TENG SIEW REALTY SDN.BHD. 2.58413 101.997224 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1335 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT JERANTUT SDN.BHD. 3.50397 102.18233 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1338 RAUB OIL MILL SDN.BHD. 3.820278 101.848333 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1339 SOUTHERN REALTY - FERMANAGH 2.641609 101.71481 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1340 SIME DARBY - JABOR 3.960139 103.308862 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1350 SERI LANGAT PALM OIL MILL 2.86473 101.51377 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1355 SRI GANDA OIL MILL SDN BHD 4.15411 101.14653 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1359 UNITED OIL PALM INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. 5.170128 100.479223 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1360 KILANG SAWIT BATU LINTANG 5.193591 100.62843 KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1365 SOUTHERN PERAK PLANTATION SDN BHD 3.806889 101.029361 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1371 KUALA PERTANG POM 5.623056 102.238056 KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1376 ANSON OIL INDUSTRIES SDN. BHD. 4.626261 101.154737 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect
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M1380 K.S.S. LADANG GUA MUSANG 4.884279 101.968178 CHIN TECK PLANTATIONS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M1381 PALM DISCOVERY 1.802081 103.623765 DUPONT & LEOSK ENTERPRISES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1392 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT TUAN MEE 3.265156 101.463279 KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1394 K.K.S. KEMA DEVELOPMENT SDN. BHD. 3.669311 102.875826 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1395 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT PALOH 3 4.998611 102.2769 KESEDAR PERKILANGAN Malaysia Indirect

M1403 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT FLEMINGTON 3.928778 100.856625 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1407 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SUA BETONG 2.52833 101.89528 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1408 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT TANAH MERAH 2.65376 101.79377 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1411 TIMOR OIL PALM PLANTATION BERHAD 3.631794 102.767077 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1415 WAWASAN SEDAR PALM OIL MILL 4.399493 113.991383 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1463 SUNGAI LENGI -3.548361 103.8449 PTPN VII Indonesia Indirect

M1514 SAWIT LANGKAT 3.699889 98.29358 PTPN IV Indonesia Indirect

M1634 EAST PALM OIL MILL 2.90606 101.3601 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1635 WEST PALM OIL MILL 2.88425 101.43676 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1636 TENNAMARAM PALM OIL MILL 3.39329 101.41372 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1637 LABU PALM OIL MILL 2.748889 101.80475 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1639 TAGAR  PROPERTIES  SDN  BHD 3.435918 101.474097 PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1652 JERNIH KEMBOJA 2.489463 102.935406 KENANGAN SANUBARI SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1652 JERNIH KEMBOJA 2.489463 102.935406 KENANGAN SANUBARI SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M1676 KEMBAYAN 0.934912 100.351975 PERKEBUNAN NUSANTARA XIII Indonesia Indirect

M1740 LEPAN KABU PALM OIL 5.4821 102.21965 BOUSTEAD HOLDINGS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M1741 TIAN SIANG OIL MILL (PAHANG) SDN BHD 3.985991 101.79228 TIAN SIANG HOLDING SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1743 SOUTHERN REALTY - GOLCONDA 3.103649 101.390713 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1948 SUNGAI TERAH PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD KILANG SAWIT TAPIS 5.512311 101.928904 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M2000 LINGGI POM 2.467676 101.993376 BELL GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0006 ACE OIL MILL SDN. BHD 2.91192 102.77981 ACE OIL MILL SDN. BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0013 BAN DUNG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD 2.045553 102.879797 BAN DUNG PALM OIL INDUSTRIES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0016 DARA LAM SOON PALM OIL MILL 3.156831 103.163414 DARA LAM SOON  SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0031 HAVYS OIL MILL SDN BHD 2.89205 102.661797 HAVYS OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0051 KKS LEPAR 3.714444 103.124389 LKPP CORPORATION SDN BHD (LCSB) Malaysia Indirect

M0058 KKS SUNGAI TONG 5.338811 102.859792 LADANG RAKYAT TERENGGANU SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0075 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT BUKIT BEREMBUN 3.075403 102.766156 SOUTHERN KERATONG PLANTATIONS SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0094 SYARIKAT PENANAMAN BUKIT SENORANG SDN BHD 3.469306 102.316472 UNITED MALACCA BHD Malaysia Direct

M0095 KKS BUKIT KAPAH 5.109347 102.897253 VILA SUTERA SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0104 BUKIT BESAR POM 1.772642 103.702611 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0144 SAMPADI POM 1.616667 109.948333 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0161 WA HA POM 1.793611 104.075278 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M1739 SOUTHERN MALAY 1.767244 103.376323 BELL GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1847 SOUTHERN KERATONG PLANTATIONS 2.928139 102.933639 SOUTHERN KERATONG PLANTATIONS SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0066 WUJUD WAWASAN SDN BHD (KOSMA PALM OIL MILL) 3.033636111 102.8410472 PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M0376 SRI JELUTUNG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD 3.349952778 103.1289389 KURNIA SETIA BHD Malaysia Direct

M0001 ATLANTICA SDN BHD 5.712044 117.686778 ATLANTICA SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0005 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT SIANG 1.545386 104.209347 AA SAWIT SDN  BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0023 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT RISDA SG. AMBAT 2.194233333 103.8777833 ESTET PEKEBUN KECIL SDN BHD (ESPEK SDN BHD) Malaysia Direct

M0030 HARN LEN PALM OIL MILL 3.034156 102.840958 HARN LEN CORPORATION BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0096 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT ALAF 1.718931 103.782231 YPJ OIL PALM ESTATE SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0116 KAHANG POM 2.074722 103.493611 FELDA Malaysia Direct

M0128 LANCANG KEMUDI POM 5.229444 119.0569 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0135 MERCU PUSPITA POM 5.206389 119.0131 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0137 NILAM PERMATA POM 5.290833 119.0094 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M0169 ASIATIC INDAH 5.375455556 116.9343472 GENTING PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0170 ASIATIC MEWAH 5.518563 117.708285 GENTING PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0171 ASIATIC SABAPALM 6.049534 117.353554 GENTING PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0172 ASIATIC SRI TANJUNG POM 5.423029 118.273268 GENTING PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0173 ASIATIC TRUSHIDUP 5.281733 117.869397 GENTING PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0174 BRANTIAN POM 4.436012 117.517576 TECK GUAN Malaysia Indirect

M0175 BEAUFORT 5.308611 115.705 BEAUFORT PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0176 LANGKON 6.571667 116.708333 BORNEO SAMUDERA SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0177 LUMADAN 5.255278 115.656667 BORNEO SAMUDERA SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0178 SEPAGAYA 5.633883 118.12495 BORNEO SAMUDERA SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0180 RIMBA 6.257583 117.315953 BOUSTEAD PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0182 SEGARIA 4.489236 118.437675 BOUSTEAD PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0183 DESA 5.129927 116.265564 KIM LOONG RESOURCES BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0184 KIM 5.466997 116.989975 KIM LOONG RESOURCES BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0185 EVERYIELD 5.645967 117.328 EVERYIELD SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0186 BAIDURI 5.081247222 118.9398083 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURES HOLDING BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0187 KEMBARA BUDI 5.131637 119.092655 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURES HOLDING BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0188 FAJAR 5.195236 119.187412 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURES HOLDING BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0189 HAMPARAN BADAI 5.335833 119.2031 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURES HOLDING BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0191 JERAGAN 5.350872 119.140978 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURES HOLDING BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0192 KEMBARA SAKTI 5.361341 119.090853 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURES HOLDING BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0193 FORTUNA 6.047302 117.21969 KIALANG SAWIT FORTUNA SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0194 GLOBAL 5.488976 117.992885 GLOBAL ENTERPRISE SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0196 JEROCO 5.4311 118.4172 HAPSENG CONSOLIDATED BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0197 RIVER 5.336772 118.474503 HAPSENG CONSOLIDATED BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0199 AKRAB PERKASA POM 5.81766 117.86883 IJM PLANTATIONS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0200 DESA TALISAI 5.707461 117.534692 IJM PLANTATIONS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0202 SABANG 6.236978 117.529336 IJM PLANTATIONS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0203 SABANG 2 6.352236 117.475044 IJM PLANTATIONS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0204 KENINGAU 5.334636 116.087208 KENINGAU PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0206 KRETAM 5.659803 117.834636 KRETAM HOLDING BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0207 LADANG 5.618283 117.645283 LADANG MILL  SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0208 PEMBANGUNAN 5.785347 117.701125 LADANG HASSAN SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0211 MALSA 5.781078 117.658667 MALSA CORPORATION SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0212 MELANGKING 5.620911 118.24772 MELANGKING OIL PALM PLANTATION SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0213 MERIDIAN 6.45475 117.431184 MERIDIAN PLANTATION SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0214 MONSOK 5.671484 117.412889 MONSOK PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0215 BERKAT SETIA 5.710536 117.626653 NPC RESOURCES BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0216 SUNGAI RUKU 5.56367 117.90028 NPC RESOURCES BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0217 PITAS 6.674531 116.960251 PITAS PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0218 PONTIAN 5.290281 118.205167 PONTIAN UNITED PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0219 PROLIFIC 5.719159 117.82666 PROLIFIC YIELD SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect
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M0222 SOOK 5.326346 116.421089 SOOK OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0223 TANAH 5.648017 117.294231 TANAH EMAS CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0224 TANJUNG 5.644344 118.333054 TANJUNG PANJANG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0228 TUNGHUP 5.320108 117.888108 TUNG HUP ENTERPRISE SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0230 VEETAR 5.336601 116.94324 VEE SENG DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0364 BUKIT LEELAU POM 3.302994 103.137717 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0366 PAMOL KLUANG POM 2.110969 103.392292 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0367 PUKIN POM 2.722233 102.911189 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0434 SAPI POM 5.734147 117.385942 PPB OIL PALMS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0435 SRI KAMUSAN POM 6.20397 117.291017 WILMAR GROUP Malaysia Indirect

M0436 SABAHMAS POM 5.179162 118.405246 WILMAR GROUP Malaysia Indirect

M0623 GENTING JAMBONGANG 6.659666667 117.3414444 GENTING PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0624 MELALAP PALM OIL MILL 5.232996 115.98685 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0678 BATU PUTIH 5.580647 117.945986 TRADEWINDS PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0708 RH LUNDU PALM OIL MILL 1.509295 109.906071 RH Group Malaysia Indirect

M0720 TETANGGA AKRAB PALM OIL MILL 1.0225 110.691667 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M0735 AWAN TIMUR 1.9737 103.979 AWAN TIMUR GROUP Malaysia Indirect

M0740 AUMKAR OIL MILL 4.747778 117.869167 AUMKAR PLANTATIONS SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0741 BINUANG OIL MILL 4.704167 118.060278 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0875 PT GUNUNG MAS RAYA 1.5857 100.6765 INDOFOOD Indonesia Indirect

M0892 KOONG SHING 4.819247222 118.0880389 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M0893 KILANG SAWIT BELL 5.207032 118.076736 BELL MANAGEMENT SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0896 RENTAK HASIL 4.5349 117.7061 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M0897 APAS BALUNG MILL 4.371651 118.101316 BORNEO SAMUDERA SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0937 GRADIENT 5.900239 117.854611 BOUSTEAD HOLDINGS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0938 TERUSAN MILL 5.831841 117.341754 PPB OIL PALMS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0939 REKAHALUS 5.766708 117.463736 PPB OIL PALMS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0940 WEE TEE TONG PALM OIL MILL 5.662813 117.81144 WEE TEE TONG SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0941 MAMAHAT MILL 6.48525 116.73285 TH PLANTATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0946 SUNGAI BURUNG INDUSTRIES 4.405519 118.140488 TECK GUAN Malaysia Indirect

M0947 KONSEP MUKTAMAD 4.494264 117.597932 TECK GUAN Malaysia Indirect

M0948 PROSPEROUS SEBATIK 4.190667 117.788555 TECK GUAN Malaysia Indirect

M0949 SILIMPOPON 4.416669 117.5833 KRETAM HOLDING BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0950 PINANGAH 4.490986 118.438281 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M0951 SABAHAN MILL 4.819294 118.087737 TSH RESOURCES Malaysia Indirect

M0952 KUNAK MILL 4.469517 118.186658 TSH RESOURCES Malaysia Indirect

M0953 QL PLANTATION 4.476456 118.198075 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M0954 WINSOME HARVEST 4.553317 118.358978 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M0955 YUWANG 4.776764 117.934449 YUWANG Malaysia Indirect

M0956 BALUNG 4.379055 118.186119 MKIC Malaysia Indirect

M0957 SABAH SOFTWOOD 4.534908 117.705141 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M0958 SANG GUAN 4.666954 118.203458 SEGALONG Malaysia Indirect

M0959 KUNAK MILL 4.75725 118.139756 BORNEO SAMUDERA SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1129 SERUDUNG MILL 4.357222 117.3597 BORNEO SAMUDERA SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1130 GIRAM 4.586684 118.193615 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1131 MEROTAI OIL MILL 4.369255 117.832547 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1161 SUKAU 5.5689066 118.2029883 MALBUMI GROUP Malaysia Indirect

M1230 TH INDO PLANTATIONS (POM PULAI) 0.219722 103.165556 TH PLANTATION BERHAD Indonesia Indirect

M1298 BATU PAHAT 2.055728 102.978176 BELL GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M1541 SERIJAYA INDUSTRI 4.792969 117.353614 INNOPRISE PLANTATIONS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M1638 MASAI PALM OILL MILL 1.540525 103.964953 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1713 KEMABONG PALM OIL MILL SDN BHD 4.578833 118.31783 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1728 KALABAKAN 4.370035 117.512487 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M1729 UMAS 4.496906 117.650576 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M1845 BENTA WAWASAN SERAYA POM 4.41168 117.4927 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M0051 KKS LEPAR 3.714444 103.124389 LKPP CORPORATION SDN BHD (LCSB) Malaysia Direct

M0114 JERANGAU BARAT POM 4.915556 103.136111 FELDA Malaysia Indirect

M1291 ENG THYE PLANTATION GULA ESTATE 4.978531 100.462012 NEGERI SEMBILAN OILS PALM BERHAD Malaysia Direct

M1380 K.S.S. LADANG GUA MUSANG 4.884279 101.968178 CHIN TECK PLANTATIONS BERHAD Malaysia Direct

M0231 THE SOUTHERN PALM (1978) CO LTD. SURATHANI 9.113691 99.266069 PACO TRADING SDN BHD Thailand Indirect

M0232 SOUTHERN PALM OIL INDUSTRY (1993) CO LTD. SURATHANI 9.056811 99.217867 PACO TRADING SDN BHD Thailand Indirect

M0233 GREEN GLORY CO LTD. SURATHANI 9.32035 99.12756111 PACO TRADING SDN BHD Thailand Indirect

M1656 KILANG KELAPA SAWIT LADANG SIANG 1.633611 104.218889 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M0091 KEMAMAN PALM OIL MILL 4.403 103.248 TDM BHD Malaysia Direct

M0739 SEPANG DYNAMICS 3.141377 101.628146 SEPANG DYNAMICS SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0364 BUKIT LEELAU POM 3.302994 103.137717 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Direct

M0038 KKS LEMBING SDN BHD 3.8932 103.099178 KKS LEMBING SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M1300 BELL - KSL SDN BHD 2.464768 102.003296 PARENTNAME IS MILLNAME Malaysia Indirect

M1304 FELCRA JAYAPUTRA SDN BHD (KILANG SAWIT FELCRA JAYAPUTRA) 3.958841 102.140404 FELCRA PLANTATION SERVICES SDN BHD Malaysia Indirect

M0064 KKS ROMPIN 2.939111 103.245639 PROSPER GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD Malaysia Direct

M1237 TRONG OIL MILL 4.67411 100.7071 BOUSTEAD HOLDINGS BERHAD Malaysia Direct

M0003 BATURONG PALM OIL MILL 4.755331 118.088569 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0162 LADANG SABAH 5.729989 117.57775 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0163 LEEPANG 5.549056 118.437595 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0164 MAYVIN 5.5553 117.226439 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0165 MORISEM 5.493525 118.370047 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0166 PAMOL 6.002431 117.398389 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0167 SAKILAN 5.839281 117.8437 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0168 SYARIMO 5.334037 117.781334 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0201 MINAT 5.817892 117.869394 IJM PLANTATIONS BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0229 UNICO-DESA 5.4130889 118.529333 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0369 UNICO MILL 5.150056 118.222056 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD Malaysia Indirect

M0220 SANDAKAN BAY 5.640908333 118.1666889 SIME DARBY BHD Malaysia Indirect


